

Punjab State Power Corporation Limited

(Addl. S.E/Op, PSPCL, Kartarpur Division, Kartarpur) (Ph. No. 96461-16021, E-mail:- <u>xenpsebkpx@yahoo.in</u>)

Dy. Sec./P.R, PSPCL, Patiala. E-mail: dy-secy-pr@pspcl.in

Memo No: 6050

Dated: 20-11-2013

Sub:- Regarding Publish Tender Notice in news paper.

1

Tender Notice No. 01/BHU/2023-24 is enclosed in English/Punjabi for publishing the same in 2-2 numbers of English/Punjabi News Papers.

Detailed NIT & Tender specification may be Collected from the PSPCL office i.e., Division Kartarpur from 21/11/2023 12:00 Hrs onwards.

DA/ As Above.

Sr. Executive Engineer/Op. PSPCL Division Kartarpur

Endst No:-

Date:-

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & further necessary action please.

- 1) C.E./North Zone, Jalandhar.
- 2) Dy. CE/IT, PSPCL, Patiala with soft copy of above tender specification.
- 3) Dy. CE/DS Circle, PSPCL, Kapurthala

DA/ As Above

Sr. Executive Engineer/Op.

PSPCL Division Kartarpur

То



PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD. (Regd office: PSEB Head office, The Mall Patiala)

Corporate ID.No. U40109PB2010SGC033813 (Contact number: - 96461-16020)

Tender Inquiry No. . 01/BHU/2023-24

Date: - 21/11/2023

Senior Executive Engineer/Op Division Kartarpur PSPCL invites tender For Hiring of Outsourced vehicle Double door Mahindera Genius/ Balero / Tata 207/408 or Equivalent in price for DS Sub Division, PSPCL, Bholath under Division Kartarpur. Detailed NIT & Tender specification may be Collected from the PSPCL office i.e., Division Kartarpur from 21/11/2023 12:00 p.m. onwards.

Last date & time of submitting of tender's Document/specification - 06/12/23 and 01:00 p.m. Note: Corrigendum and addendum, if any will be publised online at https://pspcl.in



PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LTD. (Regd office: PSEB Head office, The Mall Patiala) Corporate ID.No. U40109PB2010SGC033813 (Contact number: - 96461-16020)

ਟੈਂਡਰ ਇੰਨਕੁਆਰੀ ਨੰ:. 01/BHU/2023-24

ਮਿਤੀ:- 21/11/2023

ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ/ਵੰਡ ਮੰਡਲ ਕਰਤਾਰਪੁਰ ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ.ਐਲ ਵੱਲੋਂ ਸਾਲ 2023/24 ਲਈ ਵੰਡ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ, ਭੁੱਲਥ ਅਧੀਨ ਮੰਡਲ ਕਰਤਾਰਪੁਰ ਲਈ ਡਬਲ ਡੋਰ Mahindera Genius/ Balero / Tata 207/408 ਜਾਂ ਇਸ ਦੇ ਬਰਾਬਰ ਦੀ ਕੀਮਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਗੱਡੀ ਕਿਰਾਏ 'ਤੇ ਲੈਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਠੇਕੇਦਾਰਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਫਰਮਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਟੈਂਡਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਮੰਗ ਕੀਤੀ ਜਾਂਦੀ ਹੈ। DNIT ਅਤੇ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਸਪੈਸੀਫਿਕੇਸ਼ਨਾਂ ਪਾਵਰਕਾਮ ਦੇ ਸੰਚਾਲਣ ਮੰਡਲ ਕਰਤਾਰਪੁਰ ਤੋਂ ਮਿਤੀ 21/11/2023 12:00 p.m. ਤੋਂ ਬਾਅਦ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੀਤੇ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੇ ਹਨ।

ਟੈਂਡਰ ਡਾਕੁਮੈਂਟ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ- 06/12/23 01:00 p.m.

ਨੋਟ:- Corrigendum and addendum ਸਿਰਫ ਆਨਲਾਈਨ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ https://pspcl.in ਤੇ ਹੀ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ਿਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇਗਾ।



DNIT FOR TENDER OF OUTSOURCING VEHICLE

FOR SUB DIVISION BHOLATH PSPCL KARTARPUR FOR THE YEAR OF 2023-24



01/BHU/2023-24

OFFICE: SR. EXECUTIVE ENGINEER/DS. DIVISION KARTARPUR, PSPCL

GARTING Provide Anticipation Provide Anticed

CIN No. U40109PB2010SGC033813

Office: Sr. Executive Engineer/DS, Division Kartarpur PSPCL

Tenders are invited from Contractors or Firms for the following work: -

1	Address details of issuing authority	Sr. Executive Engineer/Division Kartarpur,PSPCL
2	Name of Work	Hiring of 1 no. Double door Mahindera Genius/ Balero / Tata 207/408 or any other equivalent in price double door vehicle (Including accessories & Taxes along with driver) for the office of Assistant Executive Engineer, DS Sub Division PSPCL, Bholath under Division Kartarpur, PSPCL
3	Tender Enquiry No.	01/BHU/2023-24
4	Estimated Tender Cost	Rs. 5,92,200/-
5	EMD	Rs 11,850/- (2% of Estimated Tender Cost)
6	Tender Documents Fees	Rs. 1180/- (1000 + 180 GST) (Non-Refundable)
7	Starting date of sale of tender specification	21/11/23
8	Last date of sale of tender specification	06/12/23 11:00 a.m.
9	Last date & time of submitting of tender's Document/specification	06/12/23 01:00 p.m.
.10	Date & time of Opening of Tender	06/12/23 04:00 p.m.
11	Validity of Bid	120 Days

Note: -

- 1. Detailed NIT may be Collected from the PSPCL office i.e. Division Kartarpur, PSPCL.
- In case Tender Process is not completed due to any reason, no Corrigendum will not be Published in Newspaper, Detail regarding Corrigendum may be available in the PSPCL office and Online on PSPCL Website <u>https://pspcl.in/</u>

Sr. Executive Engineer/Op. PSPCL Division Kartarpur **Punjab State Power Corporation Limited**

CIN No. U40109PB2010SGC033813

ਦਫਤਰ: ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, **ਮੰਡਲ** ਕਰਤਾਰਪੁਰ ।

ਨੋਟਿਸ ਇਨਵਾਈਟਿੰਗ **ਟੈਂਡਰ**

ਹੇਠ ਲਿਖੇ ਕੰਮਾ ਲਈ ਠੇਕੇਦਾਰਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਫਰਮਾਂ ਤੋਂ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਮੰਗੇ ਜਾਂਦੇ ਹਨ :-

PSPCL

1.	ਦਫਤਰ	ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਮੰਡਲ ਕਰਤਾਰਪੁਰ
2	ਕੰਮ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ	ਸਹਾਇਕ ਕਾਰਜਕਾਰੀ ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ, ਵੰਡ ਉਪ ਮੰਡਲ, ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ.ਐਲ, ਭੁਲੱਥ ਲਈ 1 ਨੰ. Double door Mahindera Genius/ Balero / Tata 207/408 ਜਾਂ ਇਸ ਦੇ ਬਰਾਬਰ ਦੀ ਕੀਮਤ ਵਿੱਚ ਗੱਡੀ ਕਿਰਾਏ 'ਤੇ ਲੈਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ (Including accessories & Taxes along with driver)
3.	ਇੰਨਕੁਆਰੀ ਨੰ:	Taxes along with driver) 01/BHU/2023-24
4	ਅਨੁਮਾਨਤ ਰਕਮ	5,92,200/- ਰੁਪਏ
5	ਈ.ਐਮ.ਡੀ	ਰੁਪਏ 11,850 /- (ਕੁੱਲ ਲਾਗਤ ਦਾ 2%)
6	ਟੈਂਡਰ ਡਾਕਊਮੈਂਟ ਫੀਸ ·	1000/- ਰੁਪਏ +GST (ਨਾ ਵਾਪਸੀ ਯੋਗ) = 1,000 + 180 (1000*18%) = 1,180/- ਰੁਪਏ
7	ਟੈਂਡਰ ਵੇਚਨ ਦੀ ਸ਼ੁਰੂ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ	21/11/23
8	ਟੈਂਡਰ ਵੇਚਨ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ	06/12/23 11:00 a.m.
9	ਟੈਂਡਰ ਡਾਕੁਮੈਂਟ ਜਮ੍ਹਾਂ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਆਖਰੀ ਮਿਤੀ ਅਤੇ ਸਮਾਂ	06/12/23 01:00 p.m.
10		06/12/23 04:00 p.m.
11	ਬਿੱਡ ਦੀ ਵੈਲੀਡਿਟੀ ਦਾ ਸਮਾਂ	120 Days

ਨੋਟ:-

 ਟੈਡਰ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਡਿਟੇਲਡ ਵੇਰਵੇ ਪਾਵਰਕਾਮ ਦੇ ਸੰਚਾਲਣ ਮੰਡਲ ਕਰਤਾਰਪੁਰ, ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ.ਐਲ. ਤੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੀਤੇ ਜਾਣ।
ਜੇਕਰ ਕਿਸੇ ਕਾਰਨ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਪੀਕਿਆ ਪੂਰੀ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੋਏ ਦਾ ਉਹ ਹੈ।

2. ਜੇਕਰ ਕਿਸੇ ਕਾਰਨ ਟੈਂਡਰ ਪ੍ਰੀਕ੍ਰਿਆ ਪੂਰੀ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੁੰਦੀ ਤਾਂ ਉਸ ਕੇਸ ਵਿੱਚ ਅਖਬਾਰਾਂ ਵਿੱਚ ਸੋਧ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਸ਼ਿਤ ਨਹੀਂ ਕਰਵਾਈ ਜਾਵੇਗੀ। ਸੋਧ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਵੇਰਵੇ ਪਾਵਰਕਾਮ ਦੇ ਦਫਤਰ ਸੰਚਾਲਣ ਮੰਡਲ, ਕਰਤਾਰਪੁਰ ਤੋਂ ਪ੍ਰਾਪਤ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ ਜਾ ਫਿਰ ਨਿਗਮ ਦੀ ਵੈਬਸਾਈਟ https://pspcl.in/ ਵਿੱਚੋਂ ਡਾਊਨਲੋਡ ਕੀਤੇ ਜਾ ਸਕਦੀ ਹੈ।

> ਸੀਨੀਅਰ ਕਾ.ਕਾ.ਇੰਜੀਨੀਅਰ⁄ਵੰਡ ਪੀ.ਐਸ.ਪੀ.ਸੀ.ਐਲ, ਮੰਡਲ ਕਰਤਾਰਪੁਰ ।